Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Diodes Incorporated
PART OBSOLETE - USE PI3PCIE3442A
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI3PCIE3442ZHE ZH 42-contact, Thin Fine Pitch Quad Flat No-Lead (TQFN)
PI3PCIE3442ZHEX ZH 42-contact, Thin Fine Pitch Quad Flat No-Lead (TQFN), Tape & Reel
PI3PCIE3442ZLE ZL 40-contact,  3 x 6mm (TQFN)
PI3PCIE3442ZLEX ZL 40-contact,  3 x 6mm (TQFN), Tape & Reel
Notes:
• Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
• "E" denotes Pb-free and Green
• Adding an "X" at the end of the ordering code denotes tape and reel packaging
Note: For latest package info, please check: http://www.pericom.com/products/packaging/mechanicals.php
15-0162
Packaging Information: 40-Contact TQFN (3x6mm)
N
O
T
 R
E
C
O
M
M
E
N
D
E
D
F
O
R
 N
E
W
 D
E
S
IG
N
S
14
PI3PCIE3442
Document Number DS40201 Rev 1-3
www.diodes.com    September 2017
PI3PCIE3442
A product Line of
Diodes Incorporated
PART OBSOLETE - USE PI3PCIE3442A
IMPORTANT NOTICE
DIODES INCORPORATED MAKES NO WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WITH REGARDS TO THIS DOCUMENT, INCLUDING, BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE (AND THEIR EQUIVALENTS UNDER
THE LAWS OF ANY JURISDICTION).